1/30/2020



City of Santa Rosa **Project Bid Summary**

Project Name: PAVEMENT PREVENTIVE
MAINTENANCE 2020

Client: CITY OF SANTA ROSA

Bid Opening: 01/30/2020 2:00 PM

Contract No.: C02252

Project No.: C02252

Owner:

City of Santa Rosa

Rank	Vendor Number	Business Name	Total Bid Amount	Percent Over Low Bid	Percent Over/Under Estimate
		Engineers Estimate	\$751,182.59		
1	TBD	SIERRA NEVADA CONSTRUCTION, INC	\$736,007.00	0.00%	2.02% UNDER ESTIMATE
2	TBD	PAVEMENT COATINGS CO.	\$736,401.34	0.05%	1.97% UNDER ESTIMATE
3	V007140	VSS INTERNATIONAL, INC	\$786,175.00	6.82%	4.66% OVER ESTIMATE
4	TBD	DRYCO CONSTRUCTION, INC	\$844,431.23	14.73%	12.41% OVER ESTIMATE
5	TBD	INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC	\$979,979.00	33.15%	30.46% OVER ESTIMATE

1/30/2020



City of Santa Rosa Project Bid Abstract

Project Name: PAVEMENT PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE 2020
Client: CITY OF SANTA ROSA
Bid Opening: 01/30/2020 2:00 PM

Contract No.: C02252

Project No.: C02252 Owner: City of Santa Rosa

	Project:	C02252 - PAVEMENT PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE 2020	l		Engineers Estimate SIERRA NEVADA CONSTRUCTION, INC			PAVEMENT COATINGS CO. VSS INTERNATIONAL, INC				
Line No.		. Uni		Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price		Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1		TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$216,611.50	\$216,611.50	\$108,000.00	\$108,000,00		\$190,580.78
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000,00	\$5,000.00		
3	377501	PREPARATION FOR HIGH VOLUME TRAFFIC SLURRY SEAL	SF	926388	\$0.08	\$74,111.04	\$0.05	\$46,319.40	\$0.03	\$27,791.64		\$111,166,56
4	377501	HIGH VOLUME TRAFFIC SLURRY SEAL	TON	997	\$195.00	\$194,415.00	\$185.00	\$184,445.00	\$280.00			\$184,445.00
5	3700- 3	CRACK SEAL	LF	20459	\$1.75	\$35,803.25	\$1.75	\$35,803.25	\$1.80	\$36,826.20	\$2.16	
6	373900	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE REPAIR	TON	450	\$250.00	\$112,500.00	\$215.00	\$96,750.00	\$235.00	\$105,750.00	\$187.21	\$84,244.50
7		2-INCH SIGN POLE	EA	4	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$230.00	\$920.00		\$864.00
8		INSTALL STREET SIGN	EA	32	\$250.00	\$8,000.00	\$155.00	\$4,960.00	\$170.00	\$5,440.00	\$162.00	\$5,184.00
9	152333	REMOVE STREET SIGN	EA	6	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$120.00	\$720.00	\$108.00	\$648.00
		THERMOPLASTIC TURN ARROW	EA	144	\$325.00	\$46,800.00	\$100.00	\$14,400.00	\$110.00	\$15,840.00	\$102.60	\$14,774.40
11	840515	THERMOPLASTIC LEGENDS AND SYMBOLS	SF	1651	\$6.30	\$10,401.30	\$7.00	\$11,557.00	\$8.00	\$13,208.00	\$7.29	\$12,035,79
12	840506	12-INCH THERMOPLASTIC	LF	4643	\$5.50	\$25,536.50	\$4.85	\$22,518.55	\$5.50	\$25,536.50	\$5.08	\$23,586.44
13	840500	8-INCH THERMOPLASTIC	LF	3320	\$2.10	\$6,972.00	\$1.40	\$4,648.00	\$1.60	\$5,312.00	\$1.51	\$5,013.20
		6-INCH SPRAYED THERMOPLASTIC	LF	33400	\$1.60	\$53,440.00	\$1.25	\$41,750.00	\$1.40	\$46,760.00	\$1.30	\$43,420.00
15	840504	4-INCH SPRAYED THERMOPLASTIC	LF	12419	\$1.00	\$12,419.00	\$0.90	\$11,177.10	\$1.00	\$12,419.00	\$0.92	\$11,425.48
16	666023	SPRAYED THERMOPLASTIC DOUBLE YELLOW CENTERLINE	LF	1160	\$2.00	\$2,320.00	\$2.00	\$2,320.00	\$2.30	\$2,668.00	\$2.16	\$2,505.60
17	666024	SPRAYED THERMOPLASTIC TWO-WAY LEFT TURN LANE	LF	989	\$4.00	\$3,956.00	\$4.30	\$4,252.70	\$5.00	\$4,945.00	\$4.54	\$4,490.06
	9990. 02953	PAVEMENT MARKERS, REFLECTIVE	EA	1686	\$5.25	\$8,851.50	\$4.50	\$7,587.00	\$5.00	\$8,430.00	\$4.75	\$8,008.50
	9990. 02954	PAVEMENT MARKERS, NON-REFLECTIVE	EA	6335	\$4.20	\$26,607.00	\$4.50	\$28,507.50	\$5.00	\$31,675.00	\$4.75	\$30,091.25
	Totals for Project C02252							\$736,007.00		\$736,401.34		\$786,175,00
		timate for Project C02252				\$751,182.59		-2.02%		-1.97%		
78 OF ESTIMATE FOR A TOJOCK COLLEGE								-2.02%		-1.97%		4.66%

	Project: C02252 - PAVEMENT PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE 2020				Engineers Estimate		DRYCO CONSTRUCTION, INC		INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC	
Line No.			Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1		TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$78,100.00	\$78,100.00	\$145,328.26	\$145,328.26
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
3		PREPARATION FOR HIGH VOLUME TRAFFIC SLURRY SEAL	SF	926388	\$0.08	\$74,111.04	\$0.24	\$222,333.12	\$0.08	\$74,111.04
4	377501	HIGH VOLUME TRAFFIC SLURRY SEAL	TON	997	\$195.00	\$194,415.00	\$247.00	\$246,259.00	\$475.00	\$473,575.00
5	3700- 3	CRACK SEAL	LF	20459	\$1.75	\$35,803.25	\$1.50	\$30,688.50	\$2.00	\$40,918.00
6		ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE REPAIR	TON	450	\$250.00	\$112,500.00	\$227.00	\$102,150.00	\$207.00	\$93,150.00
7		2-INCH SIGN POLE	EA	4	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$214.00	\$856.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
8		INSTALL STREET SIGN	EA	32	\$250.00	\$8,000.00	\$160.00	\$5,120.00	\$150.00	\$4,800.00
9	152333	REMOVE STREET SIGN	EA	6	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$107.00	\$642.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
		THERMOPLASTIC TURN ARROW	EA	144	\$325.00	\$46,800.00	\$102.00	\$14,688.00	\$95.00	\$13,680.00
11	840515	THERMOPLASTIC LEGENDS AND SYMBOLS	SF	1651	\$6.30	\$10,401.30	\$7.25	\$11,969.75	\$6.75	\$11,144.25
		12-INCH THERMOPLASTIC	LF	4643	\$5.50	\$25,536.50	\$5.00	\$23,215.00	\$4.70	
13	840500	8-INCH THERMOPLASTIC	LF	3320	\$2.10	\$6,972.00	\$1.50	\$4,980.00	\$1.40	\$4,648.00
	840500	6-INCH SPRAYED THERMOPLASTIC	LF	33400	\$1.60	\$53,440.00	\$1.30	\$43,420.00	\$1.20	\$40,080.00
15		4-INCH SPRAYED THERMOPLASTIC	LF	12419	\$1.00	\$12,419.00	\$0.95	\$11,798.05	\$0.85	\$10,556.15
16	666023	SPRAYED THERMOPLASTIC DOUBLE YELLOW CENTERLINE	LF	1160	\$2.00	\$2,320.00	\$2.14	\$2,482.40	\$2.00	
17		SPRAYED THERMOPLASTIC TWO-WAY LEFT TURN LANE	LF	989	\$4.00	\$3,956.00	\$4.50	\$4,450.50	\$4.20	
18	9990. 02953	PAVEMENT MARKERS, REFLECTIVE	EA	1686	\$5.25	\$8,851.50	\$4.71	\$7,941.06	\$4.40	\$7,418.40
19	9990. 02954	PAVEMENT MARKERS, NON-REFLECTIVE	EA	6335	\$4.20	\$26,607.00	\$4.71	\$29,837.85	\$4.40	\$27,874.00
								L		
	Totals for Project C02252					\$751,182.59		\$844,431.23		\$979,979.00
	% of Estimate for Project C02252							12.41%		30,46%

I hereby certify that this is an exact reproduction of bids received.

Certified B	·	License No.	
Date:			